
  SUMMARY  OF EXPENDITURES    
   REPORTED  BY  REGISTERED  
                 LOBBYISTS  
  
                 February 2011
               

Table I Summary of Current Year Registrations and Reported Expenditures
Table II Summary of Current Year Lobbying Expenditures by Type of Organization or
                           Business
Table III Summary of Individual Lobbyist Expenditures for the Current Report Period
Table IV Summary of Individual Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date N/A
Table V          Comparison of Year to Date Expenditures for the Current Year to Last Year

TABLE I
Summary of Lobbyist Registrations and Reported Expenditures

January-February 2011

Month
Number of
Registered
Lobbyists 1

Number of
Registrations

Number of
Affidavits

Filed 2

Number of 
Lobbyists 
Reporting

Expenditures 3

Total
Expenditures

Reported

January 510 1378 499 118 139,797.06

Feb 16 38 11 127 172,734.72

Mar

Apr

May, Jun, Jul, Aug

Sep, Oct, Nov, Dec

TOTAL 526 1416 510 312,531.78

1. The number of registered lobbyists and the number of registrations differ because some
individuals lobby for more than one employer.

2. Any lobbyist who spends $100 or less in each reporting period on behalf of any employer
qualifies for filing an Affidavit of Exemption.

3. Lobbyists who file reports are not required to list expenditures if their expenditures were
$100 or less during the period.

                 Governmental Ethics Commission     Printed 3/22/2011



TABLE II 

Table II shows the organizations or businesses which reported making lobbying expenditures 

in February 2011 by type or area of interest. The cumulative totals are also listed. 

• r',
 

<.' It', •._.....
 

.2011...February 2011Categories.. 
., '! . ~ 

'.- . '. Cumulative Total ;. . ;. Reported Exps',. '.. 

$25,508.43Agriculture $9,890.20 

IAviation $811.3 6 1 $1,181.69 1 

IBanking & Finance $13,862.06 $34,093.94 

IBusiness & Industry $8,286.36 $12,453.37 

Chambers of Commerce $7,149.24 $9,352.39 

Childrens Issues, Civil Rights & Minorities $825.78 $8,216.46 

Civic & Political Organizations $621.55 $1,049.21 

Education $5,387.90 1 $5,784.72 1 

Energy, Utilities & Natural Resources $57,800.91 

Food, Beverage, Alcohol & Tobacco $5,063.961 $19,840.98 

Gaming $385.56 $426.24 1 

Health & Mental Health $46,541.09 $52,747.01 

Insurance $2,822.02 $5,257. 36 1 

Lobbying Firms $3,012.61 $5,898.001 

Local Governments $11,977.44 $17,102.69 

Miscellaneous $8,756.66 $9,673.441 

No Appointing Authority $0.00 $0.00 1 

Pharmaceuticals $186.48 $315.73·1 

Professional & Business Associations $17,869.81 $39,200.06 

Religious Org. & Churches $630.25 $630.25 

Transportation $3,175.90 $5,998.90 1 



TABLE III 

Lobbyist Expenditures for February 2011 

Organization 
Lobbyist 

Food or ",:9i{!s,Jlon;, <.~. ;Mii~~: .)~~Re~rea- .' ' CoriImu~i­
Beverage, ~ .Payme~ts ,.:'M~~lii:~·p.. ':"'tlon' " , , "cations Other· 

" 

,Tot~i 

Alliance for Kansans wlDevelop Disabilities 

Richard Shank $300.00 $300.00 

America's Health Insurance Plans 

William Sneed $143.78 $143.78 

American Beverage Assn 

John Bottenberg $482.50 $482.50 

American Beverage Assn 

Jonathan Small $112.45 $112.45 

American Federation of Teachers - Kansas 

Mindy Brissey $23.00 $94.50 $117.50 

American Petroleum Institute 

Kenneth Peterson $953.31 $953.31 

Americans for Prosperity 

Derrick Sontag $108.32 $108.32 

Ash Grove Cement 

Jacqueline Clark $186.48 $186.48 

Ash Grove Cement Co 

Michael Murray $374.52 $374.52 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 

Michael Hammond $656.58 $656.58 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 

Stuart Little $15l.75 $15 l.75 

Assn of Ethanol Processors Inc 

Ronald Seeber $110.21 $110.21 

Associated Builders & Contractors Heart of 
America 

Berend Koops $75.80 $151.66 $227.46 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

John Bottenberg $269.46 $269.46 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Chris Carroll $263.54 $10.00 $165.00 $438.54 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Terry Diebolt $180.00 $180.00 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Steve Hahn $1,724.74 $1,724.74 

I I 
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Organization 
. , 

, . 

Lobbyist. , 
:', ' 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Michael Scoll 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Cynthia Zapletal 

Atmos Energy Corp 

Sandy Braden 

Atmos Energy Corp 

Ron Gaches 

Black Hills Energy 

Wes Ashton 

Boeing Company 

John Frederick 

Bombardier Aerospace Learjet Inc 

Jonathan Small 

BOllenberg & Associates 

John Bottenberg 

Capitol Advantage LLC 

Michael Murray 

Casey's General Stores Inc 

W Robert Alderson 

Cenpatico Behavioral Health 

Michael Hutfles 

Centurylink 

John Idoux III 

Cerebral Palsy Research Foundation 

Patrick Terick 

Cemer 

Carrie Clayton 

Children's Mercy Family Health Partners 

John Bottenberg 

City of Wichita 

Dale Goter 

Civic Council of Greater Kansas City 

Sandy Braden 

Clean Air Kansas 

John Peterson 

Food or'
 
Beverage
 

$246.48 

I 

$130.00 

$388.24 

$388.24 

$2,173.61 

$528.27 

$273.09 

$100.00 

$286.38 

$1,200.00 

$132.Q3 

$186.48 

$294.84 

$44.06 

$114.00 

$202.3311 

$324.10 

$120.00 

Gifts, HOll, ' Mass' 

Paymellts :':':, ~.•,:\;:Media 
~ ". . ,):i ~._' 

" 

, Recrea­
' . tion ,. ., 

'Communi­
. cations 

. Other Total: 
. . 

$246.48 

$130.00 

$388.24 

I $388.24 

$2,173.61 

$10.00 

I 
! , 

$528.27 

$283.0,1 

$100.00 
I 

$286.38 

I 
$1,200.00 

$132.03 

$186.48 

$294.84 

, 
$44.06 

$114.00 

1 1 $202.33 

$324.10 

I , 

$120.00 
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Coalition for Opportunity
 

Natalie Bright
 

Comfort Dental
 

John Federico
 

Comfort Dental Inc
 

Lawless Barrientos III
 

Community Bankers Assn of KS
 

Shawn Mitchell
 

Consumer Health Care Products Assn
 

Jeffery Bottenberg
 

Cox Communications
 

Matthew Hickam
 

Cox Communications Inc
 

Coleen Jennison
 

Cox Communications Inc
 

Scott Schneider
 

Doug Mays and Associates LLC
 

Doug Mays
 

Empire District Electric Company
 

David Martin
 

Exxon Mobil Corporation
 

Jonathan Small
 

Gaches, Braden & Associates
 

Sandy Braden
 

Gaches, Braden & Associates
 

Ron Gaches
 

Gencur Svaty Public Affairs
 

Kimberly Svaty
 

General Electric
 

Ron Gaches
 

Greater Kansas City Chamber of Commerce 

Bob Vancrum 

Greater Topeka Chamber of Commerce
 

Christy Caldwell
 

I Hartman Oil Co 

Scott Paradise 

Table III cont. 
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.. 
" , Organization Food or Gifts, Hon, ~ass; 

, Lobbyist . Paym~~t~ ,.' ' Media",B~verlige 
- ' .,., .... ., " .. ... ,,- :: .."'­

HCA 

Julie Hein $246.69 

, " ' .'.:. 'Recrea- .. . Communi­ 'Other. ' '. Total,'I., .. 
.. .. .tion L.cations 

" '.. " .. .. .. 

Hewlett-Packard Co I 
Tom Bruno $321.32 1 

$4.12 0691$56.10 $3 1I 

$321.32 

$319.57 

$776.48 

$137.12 

$158.26 

$609.36 

$1,520.35 

Hy-Vee Inc 

Dick Stoffer $319.57 

ITC Great Plains 

Kimberly Svaty $776.48 

Johnson County Government 

Stuart Little I---=:
 
Kansans For Life 

Jeanne Gawdun I $158.26 
I 

Kansas City Power & Light 

Scott Jones $609.36 

Koch Companies Public Sector 
LLC-Affiliates 

Jonathan Small $1,520.35 

KS Action for Children 

Shannon Cotsoradis $58.27 $215.72 

KS AFL-CIO 

Andy Sanchez $1,184.61 

KS AFL-CIO 

Bruce Tunnell $342.92 
I 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn 

Ronald Seeber $200.13 
I 

KS Assn for the Medically Underserved 

Cathy Harding $182.00 

I 

KS Assn of Broadcasters 

Kent Cornish $197.71 $75.00 

KS Assn of Community College Trustees 

Gayle Shaw $296.45 

KS Assn of Health Plans 

Marlee Carpenter $357.49 

KS Assn of Insurance Agents 

Kerri Spielman $2,134.27 

KS Assn of Property & Casualty Insurance 

Co 

David Hanson $186.48 I 

$273.99 

$1,184.61 

$342.92 

$200.13 

$182.00 
I 

$272.71 

$296.45 

$357.49 

$2,134.27 

$186.48 
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Organization 

Lobbyist 
Foodo~ , 

Beverage 
. Gifts; Hon; 

. ;Parinents.. 

".".,;;, .,­

Mass'<':'~; . 
Me~ia :: . 

'" 

Recrea~ .. 
• t, " 

. tion '. 
,. 

Communi­
.cati.ons' '. 1~1~~I;tf~\

:,. '. I e.' 

.9~~~~:J;:'!i':';'1"'" - ,
':. :/:':1 J-.' -:;\ 

KS Assn of School Boards 

Mark Tallman $3,484.12 $3,484.12 

KS Bankers Assn 

Kathleen Olsen $206.02 $206.02 

KS Bankers Assn 

Douglas Wareham $2,116.62 $2,116.J 

KS Bar Assn 

Joseph Molina III $1,569.55 $1,569.55 

KS Beverage Assn 

Julie Hein 

KS Cable Telecommunications Assn 

John Federico 

$203.131 

$372.31 

I 

$46.20 $3.39 $252.72 

$372.31 

KS Catholic Conference 

Michael Schuttloffel $357.75 $357.75 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

J Kent Eckles $35.76 $35.76 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

Jeff Glendening 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

Eric Stafford 

$412.03 

$427.23 

I 
$4,460.72 $4,872.75 

$427.23 

KS Chiropractic Assn 

John Kiefhaber $996.50 $996.50 

KS Coal Against Sexual & Domestic 
Violence 

Dodie Wellshear $659.34 $659.34 

KS Coalition for Workplace Safety 

Levi Henry $7,989.00 $7,989.00 

KS Contractors Assn 

Bob Totten $2,161.49 $150.00 $2,311.49 

KS Cooperative Council 

Leslie Kaufman $557.45 $17.98 $575.43 

KS County Treasurers Assn 

Steve Kearney $4,813.34 

r l 
$5,033.99 

$8,712.42 

KS Credit Union Assn 

Haley Davee $8,616.82 $95.60 

KS Dairy Assn 

Tom Bruno $75.80 $24.20 $100.00 

I I I I 
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Organization 

Lobbyist 

' Food or 
Beverage 

Gifts, Han, 
.Payments 

"Mass' 
Media, 

Recrea­
«on 

Communi~ 

cations 
Other .. 

" 

. Total. 

KS Dental Assn 

Kevin Robertson $4,321.48 $4,321.48 

KS Economic Development Alliance 
(KEDA) 

Lavern Squier $2,144.51 $2,144,51 

KS Economic Progress Council 

Bernard Koch $215.25 $215.25 

KS Electric Cooperatives Inc 

David Holthaus $1,244.50 $1,244.50 

KS Electric Power Cooperative Inc 

Phil Wages 

KS Entertainment LLC 

John BOllenberg 

$776.48 

$102.00 

I 
$776.48 

$102.00 

KS Families Against Liberal Liquor Laws 

Pam Fair $385.00 $144.00 $529.00 

KS Food Dealers Assn 

Michael Murray $597.44 $597.44 

KS Gas Service/ONEOK, Inc, 

Mick Urban $776.48 $776.48 

KS Grain & Feed Assn 

Ronald Seeber $200,13 $200.13 

KS Health Care Assn 

Cindy Luxem $164.26 $164,26 

KS Legislative Policy Group 

John Pinegar $3,134,57 $618.53 $3,753.10 

KS Livestock Assn 

Allie Devine $328.68 $328,68 

KS Livestock Assn 

John Donley $710,08 

I 

$710,08 

KS Livestock Assn 

Dee Likes $4,776,57 $297,26 $5,073,83 

KS Motor Carriers Assn 

Tom Whitaker $1,590,90 $1,590,90 

KS Muncicipal Utilities Inc 

Colin Hansen $1,552,96 $1,552,96 

KS Municipal Energy Agency 

Bob Poehling $776.48 

I I I 

$776.48 

Table III cant. 



Recrea­
-. ,tion .., .. 

Organization 

'Lobbyist ' ' 

Food or 
,lJeverage 

" 
, G~fts; Hon, , 
Pa~ments 

Mass 
'., 

,Media '. 
" , 

KS Optometric Assn 

Gary Robbins $281,52 

KS Pest Control Assn 

Spencer Duncan $612.22 

KS Pork Assn 

Tim Stroda $2,440.05 

KS Power Pool 

Colin Whitley $776.48 

KS Quarter Horse Racing Assn 

Jonathan Small $139,18 

KS Railroads 

Patrick Hubbell $1,412.00 

KS Restaurant & Hospitality Assn 

Berend Koops $75,80 

KS Restaurant and Hospitality Assn 

Julie Hein $87.07 

KS Society for Human Resource 
Management 

Natalie Bright $198,02 

$19,80 

,Communi­
cations, ' 

Other ' .. 

,C\;<::,,; 
' T6tai", 

~ .. :·'t~~~j~Wt~:F 

$281.52 

$612,22 

$151.66 $2,591.71 

$776.48 

$139,18 

$1,412.00 

$151.66 $227.46 

$1.45 $108,32 

$198.D2 

KS Society of Assn Executives 

Vicki Whitaker $689,31 $689.31 

KS State Council of Firefighters 

Dennis Phillips $8,972.60 $1,926,85 $10,899.45 

KS Wine & Spirits Wholesalers Assn 

R E (Tuck) Duncan $1,335,72 $66,20 $1,401.92 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

Nicole Aiken $363.30 $363,30 

League of Kansas Municipal ities 

Larry Baer $449.46 $449.46 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

Nathan Eberline $363.30 $363,30 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

Sandy Jacquot $406.38 $406.38 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

Don Moler $406,38 $406,38 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

Kimberly Winn $363,30 $363.30 

I I 
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; " .. 
, Organization Food or " MassGifts; Hon~ Recrea- " Comniuni­ ' ,:. Total "Other, :cations'" tion ..Beverage ' : Media, ;, Lobbyist P~~ments.. 

{" . ':," 
.;,~ 

".. ': '. t . ". /: ~ " .. 

Little Government Relations 

Stuart Little $161.99$161.99 

LoanMax 

Larrie Brown 

Manhattan Area Chamber of Commerce 

Dick Carter Jr 

Medco Health Solutions Inc & Affiliates 

Larrie Brown 

$359.40 

$116.20' 

$680.76 

Tl 
I 

$359.40 

$116.20 

$680.76 

Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp & Affiliates 

William Sneed $186.48 $186.48 

Mid-American Communications Alliance 

Todd Abrajano $3,120.00 $3,120.00 

Midwest Energy 

Larry Berg $776.48 $776.48 ' 

National Cooperative Refinery Assn 

Julie Hein $101.56 $23.10 $1.70 $126.36 

National Rifle Assn of America 

Jordan Austin $393.53 $393.53 

Nex-Tech/Rural Telephone 

Mendi Alexander $212.50 $212.50 

Next Era Energy Resources LLC 

Michael Murray $215.12 $215.12 

Northern Flyer Alliance 

Mary Ellen Conlee $173.00 $173.00 

Olathe Chamber of Commerce 

Beth Felski $13.00 $13.00 

Overland Park Chamber of Commerce 

Jennifer Bruning $134.68 $134.68 

Pinegar, Smith & Associates Inc 

John Pinegar 

Pinegar, Smith & Associates Inc 

Douglas Smith 

$436.30 

$322.80 

I 

$436.30 

$322.80 

PMCA of Kansas - Gas PAC 

Thomas Palace $655.53 $655.53 

Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation 

Julie Hein ' $116.04 $26.40 $1.94 $144.38 

I I 
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Organization 
.', 

Food or 'Gifts, lion, Mass 
Beverllge ! ',: 'paym~nis. ' Media 

" .. 

$261.24 

$297.45 

$240.00 

$274.68 

$275.73 

$177.80 

$409.42 

I 
$776.48 

$675.24 

$25.00 

$498.78 

$272.50 

$1,249.83 

$5,205.47 $2,363.50 

$186.48 

$597.38 

$317.01 

$12.01 

,,',Recrea- . Communi- Other' 
cations' . ,, ," .;' tion.':. 

Lobb~ist ' 
::. t~'!~!.,~:f,, 

" .. I' 
I 

RAI Services Co 

Julie Hein 

Salvation Anny, KS & W MO Div 

Megan Word 

Schools for Quality Education 

Tracy Russell 

Security Benefit Corporation 

Natalie Haag 

Sisters of Charity of Leavenworth Health 

Cynthia Smith 

Stafford Consulting LLC 

George Stafford 

Strategic Communications of KS 

Mandy Miller 

$59.40 $4.36 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp 
I

LClare Gustin 

1 

$65.37 

$208.33 

I 

\--. :'< ':.<~.>/\) 

$325.00 

$297.45 

$240.00 

$274.68 

$275.73 

$177.80 

$409.42 

$776.481 

I 
$675.24 

$25.00 

$498.78 

$272.50 

$1,249.83 

$7,634.34 

$186.48 

$805.71 

$317.01 

I 

$12.01 
j 

i I I i I 

Travel Industry Assn of Kansas
 

Natalie Bright
 

Travel Industry Assn of KS
 

Marlee Carpenter
 

Unified Government of Wyandotte County 

Mike Taylor 

United Methodist Youthville Inc
 

Heather Morgan
 
I 

University of Kansas
 

Kathy Damron
 

University of Kansas Hospital Authority 

William Sneed 

Verizon
 

Dina Fisk
 

Via Christi Health
 

Bruce Witt
 

W Kansas Rural Economic Development 
Alliance 

Neal Gillespie 

I Wal-Mart Stores Inc 

I Jonathan Small 

Table III cont. 



Westar Energy 

Mark Schreiber $809.43$809.43 

Organization Recrea-.Food or .Gifts, Hon, I. l\'Iass :. ' " Cow.muni­
'. , tidit . .. Media:',' . cations \., Lobbyist Be~erage .' 'Payments' . ..' .,,~, 

Wichita Independent Business Assn 

Natalie Bright $60.62$60.62 

Wichita Metro Chamber of Commerce 

Jason Watkins $822.06$822.06 

Wind Coalition
 

Kimberly Svaty
 $1,421.80$1,421.80 
II 

Wine Institute
 

Larrie Brown
 $707.581$707.58 
I ,I 
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TABLE IV 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 

Organization 
Lobbyist, 

Alliance for Kansans wlDevelop Disabilities 
Richard Shank " 

'Food or 
Beverage 

$300.00 

Gifts,.Hon, 
Payments 

$0.00 

'·Nasi> . 
·Med!~J;.'. 

$0.00 

Recrea­ " ' CommuiJ.i~ 

tign. .....cati~ns, " 
I 

$0.00 $0.00 

Other Total 
, », . ~', :',,' 

$0.00 $300.00 

America's Health Insurance Plans 
William Sneed 

1 
$143.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $143.78 

American Beverage Assn 
John Bottenberg $482.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $482.50 

I 
American Beverage Assn 

Jonathan Small $270.52 $0.00 $0.00 1000 10.00 $0.00 I $270.52 
1 1 

American Federation of Teachers - Kansas
 
Mindy Brissey $23.00
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $94.50 $117.50 

1 

American Legion Department of KS
 
Ralph Snyder $3,861.00
 $0.00 $0.00 $3,861.00 

1 
$0.00 $0.00$0.001 

American Petroleum Institute
 
Kenneth Peterson $2,341.58
 $0.00 $2,341.58 

1 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Americans for Prosperity
 
Derrick Sontag $108.32
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $108.32 

1 

Ash Grove Cement
 
Jacqueline Clark
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$348.48 $0.00 I 10.00R 

I Ash Grove Cement Co i 
Michael Murray $374.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1000 $374.52 

1 1 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 
Michael Hammond $656.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $656.5810.00 I

I 
Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 

Stuart Little $151.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $151.75 
1 

Assn of Ethanol Processors Inc 
Ronald Seeber $110.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $110.21 

1 
$0.001 

Assn of Ethanol Processors Inc 
Mary Jane Stankiewicz $693.001 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001 $693.001 

1 

Assoc Builders & Contractors Heart of America 1 

$75.80 1 $0.00 
I
I $0.00 IBerend Koops $0.00 $0.00 $151.66 1 $227.461 

I AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
John Bottenberg $269.46 $0.00 $0.00$0.001 $0.001 $0.00 I $269.46 

1 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates
 
Chris Carroll $1,241.62
 $110.051 $0.00 $255.001 10.00 $0.00 $1,606.67 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Terry Diebolt 

" 

1 I 

$0.00 I $0.00 I $366001

$0.00 $0.00 $2,384.98 

I I 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$366.00 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Steve Hahn $2,284.98 $100.00 

1 
$0.00 I $0.00 

i 



TABLE IV 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 
.'.l ",' " ,

Food or Gifts, Hon; o·Mass Recrea­
,", 'Other>;;,hi::., '._4.....,.:;" Mediil:;s,;', .. tion·" Payments:Beverage. ~Z¥c!~~~*~.",.,-"..I 

Organization 

Lobbyist 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Michael Scott 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Cynthia Zapletal 

Atmos Energy Corp 
Sandy Braden 

Atmos Energy Corp 
Ron Gaches 

Black Hills Energy 
Wes Ashton 

Boeing Company 
John Frederick 

Bombardier Aerospace Learjet Inc 
Jonathan Small 

Bottenberg &Associates 
John Bottenberg 

Capitol Advantage LLC 
Michael Murray 

Casey's General Stores Inc 
W Robert Alderson 

Cenpatico Behavioral Health 
Michael Hutfles 

Centurylink 
John Idoux III 

Cerebral Palsy Research Foundation 
Patrick Terick 

Cerner 
Carrie Clayton 

Cessna Aircraft Corp 
Bud Burke 

Children's Mercy Family Health Partners 
John Bottenberg 

City of Stockton, Kansas 
Jonathan Small 

City of Wichita 
Dale Goter 

Civic Council of Greater Kansas City 
Sandy Braden 

$132.03 $0.00 $0.00 

$349.54 $0,00 $0,00 

$294.84 $0.00 $0.00 

$44.06 $0,00 $0.00 

$120.63 $0.00 $0,00 

$223,80 $0.00 $0.00 

$259.09 $0,00 $0.00 

$340.18 $0,00 $0,00 

$324.10 $0.00 $0.00 

$639.73 

I 
$130,00 

I 

, 
$692,92 

I 
$692.92 

I 
$2,925,18 

$0,00 $0,00$0.00 $0.00$692, 12 1 

Communi­
'cations­

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0,00 

$0,00 

$0.00 

$0,00 

$0,00 

$0,00 

$0.00 

$0,00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$358.94 
I 

$842.34 

$577.63 

i 

$1,200.00 I 
I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

$0,00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$99,32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 

$0,00 $0,00$0.00$99.32 
1 

$10,00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 I 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$639.73 

$130001
 

$792.24 

$692,92 

$3,024,50 

$692,12 

$368.94 

$842,34 

$577.63 

$0,00 I $0.00 $0.00 I $1,200,00 I 
I 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0,00 

$0.00 $0.00 I 

$0,00 $132.03 

$0.00 $349,54 

$0.00 $294.84 

$0,00 $44.06 

$0.00 I'0001 $O.oo~ 
$0.00 $0,00 

$0.00 

$0,00 

$0.00 

$0,00 

$0.00 $0,00 

$0,00 $0.00 

$0,00 $0,00 

$223.80 

$259.09 

$340.18 

$324.10 

I 



I 

TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 

'.f .­ .-'... Organiza~ion Food or. . pifts, Hon, . Mass' Re~rea-;I' Cl}~miini- ><Other' 
.. 

.: Total
Beverage :' -Medi{::,.. :' 'don .' . cations .PayineIitsLobbyist· 

I
Clean Air Kansas 

John Peterson $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $120.00$0.00$120.00 $0.00 I 

Coalition for Opportunity
 

Natalie Bright
 $14.21$0.00 W.OO $0.00$14.21 WOO I w.ool 
Comfort Dental
 

John Federico $106.55
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $106.55$0.00 $0.00 I
I 

Comfort Dental Inc
 
Lawless Barrientos III $93.13
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $93.13$0.00 $0.00 

I 
Community Bankers Assn of KS
 

Shawn Mitchell
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00$2,467.60 $2,467.601 

1Consumer Health Care Products Assn 
Jeffery Bottenberg $9.65 $0.00 $28,869.29 $0.00 $0.00 $28,878.94$0.00 I 

I 
Cox Communications 

IIMatthew Hickam $506.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $506.64 

Cox Communications Inc
 
Co1een Jennison $2,009.51
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,009.51$0.00 I 

I 
Cox Communications Inc
 

Scott Schneider
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $513.13$513.13 

I 
Doug Mays and Associates LLC
 

Doug Mays
 $0.00 $0.00I $214.73 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 ,214.73 1 

Empire District Electric Company
 
David Martin
 $99.32 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,485.16$1,385.84 

I 

Exxon Mobil Corporation 
Jonathan Small $376.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $376.66 

I 
Farm Credit Assn of Kansas I 

Tom Bruno $129:90 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $129.90
I 

Federico Consulting 
John Federico $790.95 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 w.ool $790·,,1I 

I
Gaches, Braden & Associates I 

Sandy Braden $248.40 $166.69 $0.00 $0.001 $0.00 $0.00 $415.091
I 

Gaches, Braden & Associates 
Ron Gaches $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$696.87 $696.87wool 

Gencur Svaty Public Affairs 
Kimberly Svaty $533.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $533.91$0.00 I $0.00 

I 
General Electric 

Ron Gaches $134.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $134.92$0.00 II 
I I

General Motors Company I 

John Federico $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$199.92 1 $0.00 I $199. 92 1 

I ~ 



TABLE IV 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 

Organization 
. Lobbyist 

'Food or 
Beverage 

Gifts, ~on; 

Paym~nts, . 
Mass'· :, 

Medi.a .. ' 
..Recrea­

tion 
, 

~ ~., 

Comm~ni-

cations. , 
Other . 

, 
.' 

T9ta1 
.' 

Greater Kansas City Chamber of Commerce 
Bob Vancrum $782.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 

$0.00 

Greater Topeka Chamber of Commerce 
Christy Caldwell 

1 
$600.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $124.20 

Hartman Oil Co 
Scott Paradise 

1 
$275.30 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

HCA 
Julie Hein 

1 
$246.69 $0.00 $0.00 $56.10 $0.00 $4.12 

IHCA 
Ronald Hein 

Hewlett-Packard Co 
Tom Bruno 

1 

I 

$169.34 

I 

$321.32 

I 

$0.00 I 

$0.00 

$0.00 I 
I 

$0.00 

$0.00 

WOOl 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

i 

$0.00 I $321.32 

Hy-Vee Inc 
Dick Stoffer 

1 
$2,062.32 1 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,062.32 

ING 
Brad Smoot 

I 
$1,888.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 $1,888.80 

ITC Great Plains 
Kimberly Svaty $1,385.84 $99.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,485.16 

Johnson County Government 
Stuart Little 

'1 

$137.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $137.12 

Kansans For Life 
Jeanne Gawdun ~ $0.00 

I 

I 
$0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $420.76 

Kansas City Power & Light 
Scott Jones $609.36 $199.37 ~ $0.00 

I 

$0.00 I $0.00 $808.73 

KC Board of Public Utilities 
Joe Dick 

1 
$0.00 $99.32 $0.00 I 

I 

$0.00 $0.00 
I 

$0.00 I $99.32 1 

$782.55 

$724.98 
1 

$275.30 

$306,91 

$169.341 
I 

Koch Companies Public Sector LLC-Affiliates 
Jonathan Small 

KS Action for Children 
Shannon Cotsoradis 

I 
$2,176.92 1 

$1.00 

$0.00 

$58.27 

$0.001 

$0.00 

$0.001 

$0.001 

$0.00 I 

$3,215.72 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$2,176.92 

$3,274.99 

KS AFL-CIO 
Andy Sanchez 

KS AFL-CIO 
Bruce Tunnell 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn 
Ronald Seeber 

I 

I 

$1,184.61 

$342·,,1 

$580.51 

$0.00 

$000 I 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0,00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.001 

$0.00 

$0.00 

! 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1,184.61 

$342.92 

$580.51 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn 
Tom Tunnell $1,867.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001 $0.00 $0.00 $1,867.15 

I 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 

Organization Food or Gifts, Ho.n; Ma~s,' ,; :.' Recrea" "Communi-' Other" 
Lobbyist Beverage, .' Pay~en:ts' Media",: . tion . ,catibns:' -: . > 

KS Agricultural Alliance 
Mauri Ann Domer $928.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $928.80 

KS Assn for the Medically Underserved 
Cathy Harding $182.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $182.00 

KS Assn of Broadcasters 
Kent Cornish $326.96 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $401.96 

KS Assn of Community College Trustees 
Larry Berg $226.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $226.24 

I 
KS Assn of Community College Trustees 

Gayle Shaw $296.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $296.45 

KS Assn of Counties 
Melissa Wangemann $3,653.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 ! $205.92 $3,859.02 

KS Assn of Dist Court Clerks & Admin 
Alice Adams $0.00 I $738.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $738.27 

KS Assn of Health Plans 
Marlee Carpenter , $486.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $486.74 

KS Assn of Insurance Agents 
Kerri Spielman 

KS Assn of Property & Casualty Insurance Co 
David Hanson 

I 
I 

$2,245.31 

I 
$315.73 1 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$2,245.31 

$315.~ 
KS Assn of Realtors LLucas Bell $5,393.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,393.03 I 

KS Assn of School Boards 
Mark Tallman $3,504.80 $0,.00 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,504.80 

KS Automobile Dealers Assn 
Don McNeely I $160.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $160.00 

KS Bankers Assn 
Kathleen Olsen I $7,273.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 , $0.00 $7,273.84 

KS Bankers Assn 
Douglas Wareham I $13,116.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,116.84 

KS Bar Assn 
Joseph Molina III , $1,569.55 $0.00 , $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,569.55 

IKS Beverage Assn 
Julie Hein $0.00 $0.00 $46.20 $0.00$203.13 $3.39 $252.72 

KS Beverage Assn 
Ronald Hein $139.45 $0.001 $0.00 I$00014 

KS Cable Telecommunications Assn 1 

-'--_$_4,~LL.-_JO_h_n_F_ed_e_ri_co $_0_.0_0__'___ $_0_.0_0-'- $_0_.0_0-'--__$_0_.0_0--'-- , $_0_.0_0-1 $4_,_53_5_.6--17 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 

.. 
,Other: 

" 

Total 
.", :-~ . 

$0.00 $357.75 

$0.00 $654.76 

$4,460.72 $4,937.47 

$0.00 $583.46 

$0.00 $996.50 

$0.00I $77566 

$0.001 $659.34 

. Mass,'·.. Food or Gifts,Hon, Recrea-' Communi­
.:, .'. tion cations

.. 

., 

$0.00$0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 

.. Organization .. 
.'1,' Medi~~"jBeverage' .Pay"m~ntsLobbyist :... ~'-

KS Catholic Conference
 
Michael Schuttloffel
 $0.00 $0.00$357.75 

KS Chamber of Commerce
 
J Kent Eckles $654.76
 $0.00 $0.00 

1 

KS Chamber of Commerce
 
Jeff Glendening $476.75
 $0.00 

1 
$0.00 

KS Chamber of Commerce
 
Eric Stafford
 $0.00 $0.00$583.46 

I KS Chiropractic Assn 
John Kiefhaber $0.00 $0.00 I $0.001 $0.90 I 

1 
. $996.50 1 

KS Citizens for the Arts
 
Ann Evans $540.00
 $0.00$0.00$235661 '0.00 I 

1 

KS Coal Against Sexual & Domestic Violence
 
Dodie Wellshear $659.34
 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 
KS Coalition for Workplace Safety 

Levi Henry $0.00 I $7,989.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,989.00. $0.001 
1 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$95.60 

$0.00 

I
 
Bob Totten $5,098.92
 

KS Contractors Assn 
$200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,298.92$0.00 

I
 
I
 

KS Cooperative Council
 
Leslie Kaufman
 $0.00 $3,465.45$0.00$3,447.47 $0.00 I $17.98 

KS County Treasurers Assn
 
Steve Kearney
 $0.00 $0.00 $220.65$0.00 $5,033.99$4,813.34 

KS Credit Union'Assn
 
Haley Davee $8,891.86
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,987.46

I 
KS Dairy Assn
 

Tom Bruno $75.80
 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $24.20 $100.00 
1 

KS Dental Assn
 
Kevin Robertson
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,627.68$0.00$4,432. 52 1 $195. 16 1 

1KS Economic Development Alliance (KEDA) I
 
Lavern Squier
 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,144.51$2,144.51 

I KS Economic Progress Council 
Bernard Koch $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$344.50 $344.50 

KS Electric Cooperatives Inc
 
David Holthaus
 $99.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,746.01$6,646.69 

i
 
KS Electric Power Cooperative Inc
 

Phil Wages $99.32 $0.00 $0.00$1,385.84 ,1,485161$O.oon 
I,KS Entertainment LLC
 

John Bottenberg
 $0.00$102.00 I $0.00 i $0001 $0.001 $0.001 $102.00 

I 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 

.. 
Gifts, Hon, Organization Food or ' Recrea- CommuiIi~Mass ..' TotalOther .. .~ Media; . ,tion > ' ...·'cationsBeverage ·Payments ..Lobbyist 

KS Families Against Liberal Liquor Laws 
Pam Fair $2,836.10$0.00 $497.60 $163.50$0.00 $2,175.00$0.00 

KS Farm Bureau 
Brad Harrelson $1,711.10 $1,711.10 

1 

KS Food Dealers Assn 
Michael Murray $1;215,97 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $1,215.97 
1 

KS Gas Service/ONEOK, Inc. 
Mick Urban $1,385.84 1 $99.32 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0,00 $1,485.16 
1 

KS Grain & Feed Assn 
Ronald Seeber 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0,00 $0.00 $551.89$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$551.89 

KS Grain & Feed Assn 
Tom Tunnell $0,00 $1,877.14$0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$1,877.14 

KS Health Care Assn 
Cindy Luxem $275.30 $0.00 $275.30 

1 

KS Home Care Assn 
Jane Kelly $244.69 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$244.69 

1 

KS Hospital Assn 
Chad Austin $2,097.44 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 

$0,00 $2,185.94 
1 

KS Hospital Assn 
John Peterson 

$88,50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0,00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00$194.40 ------= ,.
KS Legislative Policy Group 

John Pinegar $3,134.57 $3,753.10 
1 

KS Livestock Assn 
Allie Devine $328.68 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $618.53 $0.00 

$328.68 
1 

KS Livestock Assn 
John Donley $710.08 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $710.08$0.00 $0.00I 
KS Livestock Assn 

Dee Likes $7,483.03 $0.00 $297.26$0.00 $0.00 $7,780.29 
1 

KS Manufactured Housing Assn 
Martha Neu Smith $600.00 

$0.001 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 
1 

KS Medical Society 
Dan Morin $749.90 $0.00 $0,00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $749.90 

1 

KS Motor Carriers Assn 
Tom Whitaker $2,190,90 $0,00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,190.90 

1 

KS Muncicipal Utilities Inc 
Colin Hansen $99.32 $0.00 $0.00 $29.24 $1,422.57 $6,248,82$4,697.69 

KS Municipal Energy Agency 
Bob Poeh1ing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,385.84$1,385.84 



TABLE IV 

Total Lohbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 
,.'

Organization Gifts,Hon,Food or '.' .Reci-ea- Communi­M.a~s .: Total· .I Other .. ~. tion ' .. , Payments . . 
;'. 

.,Beverage. cations!\f~dia'i',. Lobbyist 

KS Optometric Assn
 
Gary Robbins
 $1,160.77$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00$1,160.77 

I
KS Organization of State Employees
 

Jane Carter $303.94
 $0.00 $0.00 $303.94$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
I
 

KS Pest Control Assn
 
Spencer Duncan $612.22
 $0.00 $612.22$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I
 
KS Policy Institute
 

Dave Trabert $141.12
 $0.00 $141.12$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
I
 

KS Pork Assn
 
Tim Stroda
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $151.66 $2,591.71$2,440.05 $000 I 

I
KS Power Pool
 

Colin Whitley
 $0.00 $0.00 $1,385.84$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$1,385.84 

KS Quarter Horse Racing Assn
 
Jonathan Small $179.86
 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $179.86$0.001 

I
 
KS Railroads
 

Patrick Hubbell $3,635.00
 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,635,00
I 

KS Restaurant & Hospitality Assn
 
Berend Koops
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $151.66 $227.46$75.80 

I 

KS Restaurant and Hospitality Assn
 
Julie Hein $87.07
 $0.00 $0.00 $19.80 $0.00 $1.45 $]08.32 1 

II 

KS Restaurant and Hospitality Assn
 
Ronald Hein $3,860.04
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $2,696.54 $6,556.58 

I 
IKS Society for Human Resource Management 

Natalie Bright $0.00 $198.Q2$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$198.02 

KS Society of Assn Executives
 
Vicki Whitaker $689.31
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $689.31 

I
 
KS Society of CPA's
 

Marlee Carpenter $3,111.92
 $0.00 $0.00 $3,111.92$0.00 I $0.00 I $0.00 
I
 

KS Soybean Assn
 
Dennis Hupe
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $650.00$650.00 

KS State Council of Firefighters 
Dennis Phillips $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,926.85 $11,060.47$9,133.62 

KS Telecommunications Industry Assn 
David Rosenthal $2,054.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,054.00 

I I 

KS Veterinary Medical Assn I 

Gary Reser $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 
I 

KS Wine & Spirits Wholesalers Assn 
R E (Tuck) Duncan $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $432.10 $233.75 $4,236.93$3,571.08 



TABLE IV
 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 

Organization Food or :: .Gifts"Hort·;"~ .'. 

Lobbyist Beverage. Pay~~nts' :" 

League of Kansas Municipalities 
Nicole Aiken $363.30 $300.00 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

1 
Larry Baer $449.46 $0.00 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

1 
$371.87 1Nathan Eberline $150.00 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

1 
Sandy Jacquot $406.38 $125,00 

League of Kansas Municipalities 
Don Moler $406.38 $125.00 

League of Kansas Municipalities 
Kimberly Winn $399.02 $125.00 

Little Government Relations 
Stuart Little $161.99 $0.00 

LoanMax 
Larrie Brown $359.40 $0.00 

Manhattan Area Chamber of Commerce 
Dick Carter Jr $188.32 $0,00 

Medco Health Solutions Inc &Affiliates 
Larrie Brown $828.28 $0.00 

Merck Sharp &Dohme Corp &Affiliates 

1 
William Sneed $315.73 $0.00 

Mid America Lumbermens Assn 

1 
Art Brown $0,00 $0.00 

Mid-American Communications Alliance 

1 
Todd Abrajano $504.63 $0.00 

Midwest Energy 

1 
Larry Berg $1,385.84 $99.32 

National Cooperative Refinery Assn 

1 
Ronald Hein $309.85 $0.00 

National Cooperative Refinery Assn 

1 

$0.00 IJulie Hein $101.56 

National Rifle Assn of America 
Jordan Austin $659.71 $0.00 

Nex-Tech/Rural Telephone 
Mendi Alexander $212.50 $0.00 

Next Era Energy Resources LLC 
Michael Murray $398.37 $0.00 

:.,.,Masi:;":',· 
..,M~di.a;:.,: 

$0.00 

$0,00 

$0,00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0,00 

$0.00 

$0,00 

$0,00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0,001 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0,00 

Recrea-'· ''~oJitmuni~". I. ' ,,;~: ..<, •.,. .... 

" 'tion·· . , catio~s .. Other 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0,00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0,00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0,00 $0,00 

$0,00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0,00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.001$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0,00 $600.00 

$0.00 $3,120.00 $0.00 

$0,001 $0,00 $0.00 

$0.001 $0.00 $0.00 

$23. 10 1 $0.00 $1.70 

$0,00 $0,00 $0.00 

$0,00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

.., ;. ...
T~tai':; 

$663.30 

$449.46 

$521.87 

$531.38 

$531.38 

$524.02 

$161.99 

$359.40 

$188.32 

$828.28 

$315.73 

$600,00 

$3,624.63 

$1,485.16 

$309.85 

$126.36 

$659,71 

$212.50 

$398.37 



TABLE IV
 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 

Recrea~ 

" ;.' tion 
, 

$0.00 

Organization Food or Gifts, Hon~ :; . Mass :' :n" ,~. 

Lobbyist ' Beverage Pay.ments Media: :" 

Northern Flyer Alliance 
Mary Ellen Conlee $173.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Northern Natural Gas Company 

I 
Lon Stanton $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Olathe Chamber of Commerce 

I 
Beth Felski $36.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Overland Park Chamber of Commerce 

I 
Jennifer Bruning $312.83 $0.00 $0.00 

Pinegar, Smith & Associates Inc 

I 
John Pinegar $574.95 $0.00 $0.00 

Pinegar, Smith & Associates Inc 

I 
Douglas Smith $322.80 $0.00 $0.00 

PMCA of Kansas - Gas PAC 

I 
Thomas Palace $1,693.57 $330.00 $0.00 

Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation 

I 
so.oo~Julie Hein $116.04 $0.00 

I 

Public Accountants Assn of KS 
Patrick Hubbell $2,853.00 $0.00 $0.00 I 

RAI Services Co 
Julie Hein $261.24 $0.00 $0.00 

RAI Services Co 

I 
Ronald Hein $419.53 $0.00 $0.00 

Salvation Army, KS & W MO Div 

$297.45~Megan Word $0.00 

Schools for Quality Education 

I 
SO.OOTracy Russell $240.00 $0.00 

Seaboard Foods 

I 
$0.00 IMary Jane Stankiewicz $600.00 $0.00 

Security Benefit Corporation 
,Natalie Haag $0.00 $3,293.95 $0.00 

Sedgwick County Farm Bureau Assn 

I 
Gayle Ross $565.66 $0.00 $0.00 

Sisters of Charity of Leavenworth Health 
<::ynthia Smith $404.98 $0.00 $0.00 

Spirit Aer,oSystems Inc 

I 
Jim Maag $266.86 $0.00 $0.00 

Sprint Nextel 

I 
Patrick Fucik $33.00 $0.00 $0.00 

.'
,Communi­

cations 
Other Total' .. 

.1,1 

$0.00 $0.00 $173.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $600.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $36.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $312.83 

$0.00 $0.00 $574.95 

$0.00 $0.00 $322.80 

$0.00 I $0.00 $2,023.57 

$0.00 $1.94 $144.38 

$0.00 $0.00 $2,853.00 

$0.00 $4.36 $325.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $419.53 

$0.00 $0.00 $297.45 

$0.00 $0.00 $240.00 

$0.00 $0.00 I $600.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $3,293.95 

$0.00 $0.00 $565.66 

$0.00 $0.00 $404.98 

$0.00 $0.00 $266.86 

$0.00 $0.00 $33.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

I 
I 

$0.00 

$59.40 . 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 



TABLE IV 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 

Organization 
Lobbyist.. 

. Food or . 
Beverage 

C .Gifts,'Hon; 
.~ ·p'I;l):'~e~ts. 

.. 

Mass .. ,· .·Recrea­
·.Mediao;~ 

~ ... 
tion . . . 

',~. '~."k POi· , 

Stafford Consulting LLC 
George Stafford $357.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

State Assn of Kansas Watersheds 
Herbert Graves Jr 

State Farm Insurance Company 
William Sneed 

State Independent Telephone Assn 
Shirley Allen 

I 

I 

$494.25 

$2,065.80 

$2,434.87 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

. $0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Strategic Communications of KS 
Mandy Miller $409.42 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp 
Clare Gustin $1,631.93 $99.32 $0.00 $0.00 

TransCanada 
Ron Gaches 

Travel Industry Assn of Kansas 
Natalie Bright 

I 
$105.42 

$675.24 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Travel Industry Assn of KS 
Marlee Carpenter $0.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Unified Government of Wyandotte County 
Mike Taylor $498.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

United Methodist Youthville Inc 
Heather Morgan $272.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

University of Kansas 
Kathy Damron 

University of Kansas Hospital Authority 
William Sneed 

Verizon 
Dina Fisk 

I 

I 

$1,249.83 

$5,205.47 

$315.73 

$0.00 

$2,363.50 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Via Christi Health 
Bruce Witt 

W Kansas Rural Economic Development 
Alliance 

Neal Gillespie 

I $767.64 1 

$317.01 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Communi" 
c~tiOlis • 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 I 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$416.66 

$0.00 

. . 

I 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Other 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$65.37 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

":<.:, 
:. T.otal>). 

.·1;,' . :,... 

$357.32 

$494.25 

$2,065.80 

$2,434.87 

$409.42 

$1,731.25 

$105.42 

$675.24 

$25.00 

$498.78 

$272.50 

$1,249.83 

$7,634.34 

$315.73 

$1,184.30 

$317.oI 

Wal-Mart Stores Inc 
Jonathan Small $12.01 $0.00 $0.00 I 

$0.00 
Washburn University 

John Pinegar $125.90 $24.00 

Westar Energy 

$0.00 $0.00 $12.01 

$0.00 $0.00 $149.90 



TABLE IV 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 
". ;,l 

.."M~~{:~' ., '" Recrea-Organization Communi-': .Food or Gift~;Hon; , T~t~i:"·1' .. . Other. 
..... 'Media,:":,:Beverage tion, ,Payments cationsLobbyist 

I I 

Mark Schreiber $1,436.77 $99.32 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,536.09 

Wichita Area Assn of Realtors 
Moji Fanimokun 

I 

$129.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $129.03 

Wichita Independent Business Assn 
Natalie Bright 

Wichita Metro Chamber of Commerce 
Jason Watkins 

Wind Coalition 
Kimberly Svaty 

Wine Institute 
Larrie Brown 

YMCA's of KS 
Whitney Damron 

I 

I 

I 

I 

$60.62 

$1,132.02 

$1,421.80 

$707,58 

$427.66 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0,00 

$0.00 I 

$0001 

$0.00 . 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.001 

$0.00 

$0,00 

$0.00 

$0.00 I 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 I 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$60.62 

$I 'l32.021 

$1,421.80 I 

$707.58 

$427.66 



: 

Table IV 
Comparison of Year to Date Expenditures for the Current Year to Last Year 

~ "j ..

····:·:~:·i·;:,!jiysar·.:,.,; , . ·NUmberof Entertainme~t; '.M~·s
 
. 'Z·\'::'~JO., <
 
. ·;~£'jjaie,..· :,
 

--~·:C~!-£'.~ , ,;l~~~t' ~" '" ~".' H~~~:d' ~,~:' , ,', .... 

.",0 104 100,345.34 1,370.70 2, 11l.l 0 2,342.29 24,455.83 8,367.86.~= '. :.~ 

118 121,540.59 240.00 6,947.12 2,175.00 3,782.27 5,112.08 

i~~15:~~91~J~t;S;, 120 130,285.60 453.19 2,959.04 62,591.09 88,430.79 5,078.21 

127 119,790.24 621.00 3,003.74 36,858.29 4,547.58 7,913.87,.,-,.~~,- :1 

~~:?gJQ:;, ~ '; 
,~t~i~Y,i.~j~ ;,' 

~~~JIt~II~~~J: ,t,- "._. 

mil~fll~!I;~«~;~orlf~1~ 
~'~"~"lI-;',"!dli..,,'!i2'0"1:("", "~4lr,'""''' "~,.".,,.; "',".' -'0'. 

~N:f~~~j~.rrWA.i'lg:20 if~:\~ 
....~:-,-:>t:;._-"']"':~,,~.:'c,;,_'<if'.~,;>'.~.' ~ :..." .. .. .. - ,: • 

~§.j~~ft~~~~· 
~"~ffi-t~;%i:~~-;ri'~~~~{;~:' i::, ::i:;. ,:' -.,: --~:~::~:; ::'~~ 
1S~m@ct;iNo~;Qec201 h·;"( 
i ;~-t·" !".,".j:lg";·_':"~';"f,.·.l';;~:",.' ~",' , ""'.";.• , 

J~i¥6~i'ijjo 230,630.94 1,823.89 5,070.14 64,933.38 112,886.62 13,446.07 
;f'~_~j ,<~:~_--?~\¢;-~;£;~~...
/Jlill~teb);20 11 241,330.83 861.00 9,950.86 39,033.29 8,329.85 13,025.95 

" - .~--. , .... 

138,993.12 

139,797.06 

289,797.92 

172,734.72 

428,791.04 

312,531.78 


